Field selectable 120 or 277 VAC input
Momentary test switch and AC status indicator
Constant voltage solid state charging circuit
Line-latch prevents unnecessary discharge of battery
during installation, loads will not illuminate until after
application of utility power
Low voltage cut-off prevents battery damage and
ensures positive charge acceptance following an

Polycarbonate Shield (order separately)
TMR - - -2 W SD
Ordering GuideOrdering Guide
SD
L110009
M990005
VRS
Options
TelesisTelesis
White
Black
W
B
Color
6 Volt 11 W (5 watt MR16)
6 Volt 22 Watt ( 12 watt Remote Capable)
(supplied with 5 watt MR16 standard)
2
2E22
Battery Capacity
Telesis MR16
Emergency Light
TMR
Model
16”
12” (Body)
Overall Width
2 1/2”
(Body)
5” Max. Depth
5 1/4”
VRS Polycarbonate
Shield
see data sheet 5a.1
Removable Front Housing
Quick Connect Mounting Plate
Power Connector
Battery
ISOCURVE OF BEAM FOOTCANDLE
DISTANCE FROM LAMP IN FEET
F
E
E
T
Isofootcandle Curves
(5-Watt MR-16 Lamp)
L110009 10 Watt MR16 Lamps